
Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Budget and Management 

PROCUREMENT SERVICE 
RR Road, Cristobal Street, Paco, Manila, Philippines 1007 

Tel. Nos. 563-9352 & 689-7750 loc 8017 / 8049 
 

Page 1 of 2 

 

Supplemental / Bid Bulletin No. 1 
07 October 2019 

 
 Public Bidding No. 19-297-9 
 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF  
OFFICE SYSTEM FOR THE NEDA REGION IV-A 

 
Issued pursuant to Sec. 22.5 of the IRR of R.A. 9184 to clarify and/or amend certain 

provisions in the Bidding Documents issued for this project, considering the issues raised and 
clarifications made by prospective bidders during the Pre-bid Conference held on September 30, 
2019.   

 
A. AMENDMENTS 

REFERENCE BASES FOR AMENDMENT 

Section VI. Schedule of Requirements 

Page No. 70 
 
Lot 1: Supply, Delivery and Installation of Office 

Furniture and Fixtures for the NEDA Region IV-A 

 
• Within Forty Five (45)  Sixty (60) Calendar Days 

from receipt indicated in the date of the Notice to 
Proceed (NTP) 
 

 

 

 

To effect changes in the 
delivery schedule from 45 to 
60 calendar days. 

Section VII Technical Specifications 
Page 72-74 
 
Lot 1: Supply, Delivery and Installation of Office Furniture 

and Fixtures for the NEDA Region IV-A 

 

 
 
 
To amend tolerances in 
dimensions under technical 
specifications.  
(Please see attached 
amended technical 
specifications labeled as 
Annex “A”). 
 

 

B. CLARIFICATIONS 

ISSUE/ REQUEST CLARIFICATION / RESOLUTION 

Raised during the Pre-bid Conference  



For the purpose of this Bulletin and for better understanding of its contents, the following rules shall apply: (a) double 
Strikeout – denotes deletion; (b) Underline – denotes inclusion or new item/requirement; and “xxx” – denotes 
separation of phase/s being amended from the rest of the main text.  

Page 2 of 2 

 
 

Section VI. Schedule of Requirements 

Page No. 70 
 
Lot 1: Supply, Delivery and Installation of 

Office Furniture and Fixtures for the NEDA 

Region IV-A 

 
• Within Forty Five (45) Calendar Days from 

receipt indicated in the date of the Notice to 
Proceed (NTP) 
 

- Request to adjust the delivery period 
from forty-five (45) to sixty (60) 
calendar days. 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The request is granted. Please 
refer to A. Amendments above. 
 

Section VII Technical Specifications 

Page 72-74 

 

Lot 1: Supply, Delivery and Installation of 

Office Furniture and Fixtures for the NEDA 

Region IV-A 

 

- Suggestion to increase the tolerance in 

dimension for all items from ±10mm to 

±50mm. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
The request is partially granted. 
Please refer to A. Amendments 
above. 
 

 

By Rules, all other related provisions in the Bidding Documents correspondingly affected by these 

amendments are likewise deemed amended to conform to this Bid Bulletin. 

 
Amendments made herein shall be considered an integral part of the Bidding Documents. 

 
 
SGD. 

ENGR. IAN T. FAJARITO 
Chairperson 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



For the purpose of this Bulletin and for better understanding of its contents, the following rules shall apply: (a) double 
Strikeout – denotes deletion; (b) Underline – denotes inclusion or new item/requirement; and “xxx” – denotes 
separation of phase/s being amended from the rest of the main text.  

Page 2 of 2 

 
 

 


